on Equity Shares is subject to the approval of members at the 4th Annual General Meeting 
(“AGM”). The dividend once approved by the members will be paid to those members whose 
names appear in the Register of Members as on 31st March, 2024. If approved, the dividend 

would result in cash outflow of Rs. 25,59,696/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand 
Six Hundred Ninety-Six Only) 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL RESERVE 

General Reserve is the amount kept aside from the company’s profit during its normal operation 
to meet future needs. Pursuant to provisions of article no 11.10 of Article of Association of the 
Company read with Section 378ZI of the Companies Act 2013, the Board proposes to transfer